PTC Thermistors
for Telecom
MDF Applications,
Leaded Disks
Series/Type: B59***
Release:
Date:
 EPCOS AG 2003. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the information con-

230 VAC
s
Ordering code
Leads = kinked
B1012 12 ±0.5 100 85 300 1.0 < 2.0 B59012B1080A151
B1042 10 ±0.5 150 135 300 1.0 < 7.0 B59042B1120B151
B1048 6 ±0.4 150 120 250 2.5 < 1.8 B59048B1080B151
B1084 20 ±0.25 145 100 250 3.0 < 0.2 B59084B1120A151
B1610 10 not
matched
150 135 300 10.0 < 0.2 B59610B1120A070
Leads = straight
B1012 12 ±0.5 100 85 300 1.0 < 2.0 B59012B1080A153
B1042 10 ±0.5 150 135 300 1.0 < 7.0 B59042B1120B153
B1048 6 ±0.4 150 120 250 2.5 < 1.8 B59048B1080B153
B1069 25 not
matched
85 75 170 1.0 < 0.7 B59069B1120A051
B1069 25 not
matched
55 45 110 1.0 < 0.4 B59069B1080B051
B1084 20 ±0.25 145 100 250 3.0 < 0.2 B59084B1120A153
Telecom B59***
MDF Applications, Leaded Disks B1***
3
Characteristics (typical)